Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of May 24 2023

Senator John J. Cronin

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name City An?:::
1  Fitchburg Art Museum, Inc. Fitchburg $200,000
2  Fitchburg State University Fitchburg $200,000
3 Groton Hill Music, Inc. Groton $152,000
4  Museum of Russian Icons, Inc. Clinton $12,500
5 The Stratton Players, Inc. Fitchburg $17,000

Cultural Facilities Fund Total $581,500

Cultural Investment Program

Grant

Recipient Name City ran
Amount

6 Fitchburg Art Museum, Inc. Fitchburg $23,100
7  Groton Hill Music, Inc. Groton $39,500
8 II\rlle(\:shua River Watershed Association, Groton $14.200
Cultural Investment Program Total $76,800

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Grant

Recipient Name City ran
Amount
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Amanda McSweeney-Geehan
Amy Lee

Amy McGlothlin
Ariana Padron
Ashlee Laffita
Ashley Driscoll
Barnaby Lanman
Benjamin Donahue
Carolyn Quirk
Cedric Robinson
Charles Sternaimolo
Christa DaSilva
Cinamon Blair
Connor Ricks

Daniel Bourgeois
Daniel Rosario
David Szebeda
DeMisty Bellinger
Derek Craig

Derek Mellor
Elizabeth Pabon-Szebeda

Francis X. Norton

Leominster
Groton
Fitchburg
Westford
Fitchburg
Clinton
Fitchburg
Westford
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Clinton
Leominster
Leominster
Fitchburg
Leominster
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Leominster
Leominster

Fitchburg

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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31 Helen Obermeyer Simmons

82
33
34
85
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

52

Jonathan S. Allen

Judith Lindstedt

Katharine H. Bourgeois

Kayara Burnett
Kayleigha E. Zawacki
Keila Jardim

Kelsi L. Ricks
Kenisha Coy
Kimberly Leeds

Kylie Brum

Lucas DelLisle
Marcus Robles
Maria Negulescu
Maria Ramey

Mark Burnett

Martha Luppold
Mary-Sarah O'Hanlon
Matt Dunn

Nana Afriyie

Neil Wilkins

Patricia Donahue

Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Leominster
Leominster
Leominster
Fitchburg
Leominster
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Fitchburg
Leominster
Fitchburg
Leominster
Fitchburg
Leominster
Shirley
Ashby
Fitchburg
Leominster
Clinton

Westford

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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53 Rose Koerner Groton $5,000
54 Ryan Ramey Fitchburg $5,000
55 Sharon Mathieu Fitchburg $5,000
56 Tia Kinsman Fitchburg $5,000
57 Tiana Burnett Fitchburg $5,000
58 Todd Goodwin Fitchburg $5,000
59 Wallace Thomas Fitchburg $5,000
Cue e e o S255 00
Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name City An?:::

60 CARE Initiative Corporation Fitchburg $11,580
61 Chinese Family Network, Inc. Westford $7,750
62 Fitchburg Cultural Alliance, Inc. Fitchburg $7,250
63 Fitchburg Historical Society Fitchburg $24,390
64 Museum of Russian Icons, Inc. Clinton $75,000
65 Nashoba Valley Chorale Shirley $9,240
66 New Players Theatre Guild, Inc. Fitchburg $6,500
67 Shirley Arts, Inc. Shirley $6,350
68 Skylark Vocal Ensemble, Inc. Groton $33,210
69 StageWorks, Inc. Leominster $6,250
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70 Westford Chamber Players, Inc. Westford
7 Westford Community Access Television, Westford
Inc.
72 Westford Historical Society, Inc. Westford
Festivals & Projects
Recipient Name City
73 Ashby Free Public Library Ashby
74 Boston Women's Market LLC Westford
75 Fitchburg Parks and Recreation el
Department
76 Museum of Russian Icons, Inc. Clinton
77 Shirley Arts, Inc. Shirley
78 Sustainable Westford-Westford Farmers Westford
Market, Inc.
Local Cultural Council Allocation
Recipient Name City
79 Ashby Cultural Council Ashby
80 Clinton Cultural Council Clinton

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Organizations Total

Festivals & Projects Total

$6,850
$46,100
$6,700

$247,170

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$5,800
$13,600
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87

88

Fitchburg Cultural Council
Groton Cultural Council
Lancaster Cultural Council
Leominster Cultural Council
Lunenburg Cultural Council
Shirley Cultural Council
Townsend Cultural Council

Westford Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

89

90

91

Recipient Name

Meredith Charles

Nashua River Watershed Association,

Inc.

Reingold Elementary School

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

92

Recipient Name

Laurel Martin

Fitchburg
Groton
Lancaster
Leominster
Lunenburg
Shirley
Townsend

Westford

City

Clinton

Groton

Fitchburg

City

Westford

Local Cultural Council Allocation Total

STARS Residencies Total

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Total

$56,600
$7,900
$7,900
$39,700
$8,900
$8,400
$9,200
$10,600
$168,600

Grant
Amount

$6,100
$3,850

$5,800

$15,750

Grant
Amount

$10,000
$10,000
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Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name City

93 Fitchburg Art Museum, Inc. Fitchburg

Universal Participation Innovation
Fund Total

Senator John J. Cronin Total

Grand Total

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$1,374,820
$1,374,820
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