

As of May 24 2023

Senator John J. Cronin

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Fitchburg Art Museum, Inc.	Fitchburg		\$200,000
2	Fitchburg State University	Fitchburg		\$200,000
3	Groton Hill Music, Inc.	Groton		\$152,000
4	Museum of Russian Icons, Inc.	Clinton		\$12,500
5	The Stratton Players, Inc.	Fitchburg		\$17,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$581,500

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
6	Fitchburg Art Museum, Inc.	Fitchburg		\$23,100
7	Groton Hill Music, Inc.	Groton		\$39,500
8	Nashua River Watershed Association, Inc.	Groton		\$14,200
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$76,800

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name	City	Grant
Recipient Name	Oity	Amount



As of May 24 2023

9 Amanda McSweeney-Geehan	Leominster	\$5,000
10 Amy Lee	Groton	\$5,000
11 Amy McGlothlin	Fitchburg	\$5,000
12 Ariana Padron	Westford	\$5,000
13 Ashlee Laffita	Fitchburg	\$5,000
14 Ashley Driscoll	Clinton	\$5,000
15 Barnaby Lanman	Fitchburg	\$5,000
16 Benjamin Donahue	Westford	\$5,000
17 Carolyn Quirk	Fitchburg	\$5,000
18 Cedric Robinson	Fitchburg	\$5,000
19 Charles Sternaimolo	Fitchburg	\$5,000
20 Christa DaSilva	Fitchburg	\$5,000
21 Cinamon Blair	Clinton	\$5,000
22 Connor Ricks	Leominster	\$5,000
23 Daniel Bourgeois	Leominster	\$5,000
24 Daniel Rosario	Fitchburg	\$5,000
25 David Szebeda	Leominster	\$5,000
26 DeMisty Bellinger	Fitchburg	\$5,000
27 Derek Craig	Fitchburg	\$5,000
28 Derek Mellor	Leominster	\$5,000
29 Elizabeth Pabon-Szebeda	Leominster	\$5,000
30 Francis X. Norton	Fitchburg	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

		· ·	4
31	Helen Obermeyer Simmons	Fitchburg	\$5,000
32	Jonathan S. Allen	Fitchburg	\$5,000
33	Judith Lindstedt	Fitchburg	\$5,000
34	Katharine H. Bourgeois	Leominster	\$5,000
35	Kayara Burnett	Leominster	\$5,000
36	Kayleigha E. Zawacki	Leominster	\$5,000
37	Keila Jardim	Fitchburg	\$5,000
38	Kelsi L. Ricks	Leominster	\$5,000
39	Kenisha Coy	Fitchburg	\$5,000
40	Kimberly Leeds	Fitchburg	\$5,000
41	Kylie Brum	Fitchburg	\$5,000
42	Lucas DeLisle	Leominster	\$5,000
43	Marcus Robles	Fitchburg	\$5,000
44	Maria Negulescu	Leominster	\$5,000
45	Maria Ramey	Fitchburg	\$5,000
46	Mark Burnett	Leominster	\$5,000
47	Martha Luppold	Shirley	\$5,000
48	Mary-Sarah O'Hanlon	Ashby	\$5,000
49	Matt Dunn	Fitchburg	\$5,000
50	Nana Afriyie	Leominster	\$5,000
51	Neil Wilkins	Clinton	\$5,000
52	Patricia Donahue	Westford	\$5,000



As of May 24 2023

53 Rose Koerner	Groton		\$5,000
54 Ryan Ramey	Fitchburg		\$5,000
55 Sharon Mathieu	Fitchburg		\$5,000
56 Tia Kinsman	Fitchburg		\$5,000
57 Tiana Burnett	Fitchburg		\$5,000
58 Todd Goodwin	Fitchburg		\$5,000
59 Wallace Thomas	Fitchburg		\$5,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$255,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
60 CARE Initiative Corporation	Fitchburg	\$11,580
61 Chinese Family Network, Inc.	Westford	\$7,750
62 Fitchburg Cultural Alliance, Inc.	Fitchburg	\$7,250
63 Fitchburg Historical Society	Fitchburg	\$24,390
64 Museum of Russian Icons, Inc.	Clinton	\$75,000
65 Nashoba Valley Chorale	Shirley	\$9,240
66 New Players Theatre Guild, Inc.	Fitchburg	\$6,500
67 Shirley Arts, Inc.	Shirley	\$6,350
68 Skylark Vocal Ensemble, Inc.	Groton	\$33,210
69 StageWorks, Inc.	Leominster	\$6,250



As of May 24 2023

72 Westford Historical Society, Inc.	Westford	Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations Total	\$6,700 \$247,170
Westford Community Access Television, Inc.			\$46,100
70 Westford Chamber Players, Inc.	Westford		\$6,850

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
73	Ashby Free Public Library	Ashby		\$2,500
74	Boston Women's Market LLC	Westford		\$2,500
75	Fitchburg Parks and Recreation Department	Fitchburg		\$2,500
76	Museum of Russian Icons, Inc.	Clinton		\$2,500
77	Shirley Arts, Inc.	Shirley		\$2,500
78	Sustainable Westford-Westford Farmers Market, Inc.	Westford		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$15,000

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
79 Ashby Cultural Council	Ashby	\$5,800
80 Clinton Cultural Council	Clinton	\$13,600



As of May 24 2023

91 Eitabhurg Cultural Council	Eitobburg	\$56,600
81 Fitchburg Cultural Council	Fitchburg	\$30,000
82 Groton Cultural Council	Groton	\$7,900
83 Lancaster Cultural Council	Lancaster	\$7,900
84 Leominster Cultural Council	Leominster	\$39,700
85 Lunenburg Cultural Council	Lunenburg	\$8,900
86 Shirley Cultural Council	Shirley	\$8,400
87 Townsend Cultural Council	Townsend	\$9,200
88 Westford Cultural Council	Westford	\$10,600
	Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$168,600

STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
89	Meredith Charles	Clinton		\$6,100
90	Nashua River Watershed Association, Inc.	Groton		\$3,850
91	Reingold Elementary School	Fitchburg		\$5,800
			STARS Residencies Total	\$15,750

Traditional Arts Apprenticeship

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
92 Laurel Martin	Westford	\$10,000
	Traditional Arts Apprenticeship Tot	tal \$10,000



As of May 24 2023

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
93	Fitchburg Art Museum, Inc.	Fitchburg		\$5,000
			Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$5,000
			Senator John J. Cronin Total	\$1,374,820
			Grand Total	\$1,374,820